



Project Registration Certificate

 Regd. No.:
 Date of Issue: 25/07/2018

 RERAHPKUP01180019
 Valid Upto : 24/07/2028

This registration certificate is granted under section 5 of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 to:-

- M/s. Manchanda and Manchanda Builders Private Limited having its registered office HS-24, KAILASH COLONY MARKET, Town South Delhi, Tehsil Hauz Khas, District South Delhi, State Delhi for developing land as Residential Project at Village / Town Kais, Tehsil Kullu, District Kullu, State Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. Name and Type of the Project: Kaisville Country Homes (Residential).
- 3. Project License No. Issued by Competent Authority: HIMUDA/LIC.37/2008 . Validity of License: From 24/12/2015 To 23/12/2017.
- 4. This registration is granted subject to the following conditions, namely:
 - i. The promoter shall enter into an agreement for sale with the allottees as prescribed by the State Government (Please download from HP RERA website);
 - ii. The promoter shall execute and register a conveyance deed in favour of the allottee or the association of the allottees, as the case may be, of the apartment, plot or building, as the case may be or the common areas as per section 17 of Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act. 2016:
 - iii. The promoter shall deposit seventy percent of the amounts realised by the promoter in a separate account to be maintained in a scheduled bank to cover the cost of construction and the land cost to be used only for that purpose as per sub-clause (D) of clause (1) of sub-section (2) of section (4) of the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016;
 - iv. The registration shall be valid for a period of **10.0** years commencing from **25/07/2018** and ending with **24/07/2028** unless extended by the Authority in accordance with the Act and the rules made thereunder;
 - v. The promoter shall comply with the provisions of the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder; and
 - vi. The promoter shall not contravene the provisions of any other law for the time being in force as applicable to the Real Estate (Regulation and Development) Act, 2016.
- 5. If the above mentioned conditions are not fulfilled by the promoter, the Authority may take necessary action against the promoter including revoking the registration granted herein, as per the Act and the rules and regulations made thereunder.

Place: Shimla

(Rajeshwar Goel, IAS)

Designated Officer

Real Estate Regulatory Authority

Govt. of Himachal Pradesh

Sr. No.: 0036